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INTERNATIONALSCALE NATIONALSCALE

SHAREHOLDERSTRUCTURE CREDITRATINGS

FINANCIALHIGHLIGHTS

FITCHRATINGS

EBITDA 2,167 Net Income 704
EBITDAMargin 31% CAPEX 1,588
NetDebt/ EBITDA 2.33x Revenues 7,102

FITCHRATINGS

S&P FELLERRATE

Outlook: stable

InUS$ million,lasttwelvemonths

MOODYΩS

BBB AA

BBB- AA

Baa3

63.40%

60.80%

99.99%



DIVERSIFIED 
SALES 
AROUND 
THE WORLD

REVENUES

MUS$7,102

PULP

42%

REVENUES 
BYREGION

NORTH 
AMERICA

37%

22%
CENTRAL
& SOUTH
AMERICA

31%
ASIA 

EUROPE

8%

AFRICA & 
OCEANIA

2%

AdjustedEBITDA

MUS$2,167

-7%As of December 2022

WOOD

58%

WOOD

55%
PULP

52%
OTHERS



606th. ha

606 mw
Surplus:219mw

SawnTimber: 2,703th. m³

Plywood: 710th. m³

4 Rem. Facilities

PB: 340th. m³

MDF: 500th.m³4,175th. t

129th. ha
82 mw

Surplus: 13mw

SawnTimber: 318th.m³

1Rem.Facility
PB: 260th.m³

MDF: 300th. m³ 

PB:        1,630th. m³

MDF: 1,015th. m³

129th. ha PB:              450th. m³

MDF: 1,520th. m³

PB: 315th.m³

MDF: 250th. m³

88 th. ha 91mw
Surplus:52mw710th. t

SawnTimber:        35 th. m³
PB    :   1,191th. m³

MDF: 615th. m³
OSB: 230th. m³

1.0million ha 8.6million m³
779 mw3.8million m³5.2million t

TWO
STRATEGIC
BUSINESS
SEGMENTS

Total

9 Mills (4)

9 Mills

Panels Solid Wood

1 Mill

2 Mills

2 Mills

4 Mills

7 Mills

2 Mills

(3)

1 Mill

1 Mill

Pulp Woodproducts

Complementary  energy
operations

10Powerplants

2 Powerplants

1 Powerplant

(2)

Surplus: 284mw

5 Mills

ForestPlantations(1) Mills

350th. t

1 Mill

1) Considershectaresplanted mainly with eucalyptus
(globulus, nitens), pine (radiata, taeda, elliottii) and
others.

2) Considers50%of MontesdelPlata.

3) Considers50%of SonaeArauco.

4) OnePBmill in SouthAfricaiscurrently shutdown.

Asof December2022



 -  2,000  4,000  6,000  8,000  10,000  12,000

Georgia Pacific

Metsa Group

UPM-Kymmene

Stora Enso

APP

IP (exc. Ilim)

CMPC

APRIL (incl. Bracell)

ARAUCO

Suzano

 -  5,000  10,000  15,000  20,000  25,000

Georgia Pacific

Duratex

Pfleiderer

Louisiana Pacific

Swiss Krono

Kastamonu

West Fraser

Egger

ARAUCO (*)

Kronospan

#2

#2

MARKETPULPCAPACITY(THOUSANDTONNES)

IN MARKET
PULPCAPACITY
IN THEWORLD

IN PANEL
CAPACITYIN
THEWORLD

WORLDPANELS**CAPACITY(THOUSANDm³)

WE ARE A 
MAIN PLAYER 
IN THE GLOBAL 
MARKET

World market pulp and panel
competitors capacity as of December
2022

* Arauco capacity includes 50% of
Montes del Plata and 50% of Sonae
Arauco.

** Panels refers to CompositePanels,
whichcorrespondsto MDF,PBand OSB.

Source: HawkinsWright, publicŬƭƭƛƴƎǎΣ
AraucoΩǎestimations, information and
ŬƭƭƛƴƎǎ.

5,235

8,616



PINE

WOOD

PRODUCTS  
MILLS

HEAT
PRODUCTION

PULP 
MILLS

BARK 
& WASTE

BARK 
& WASTE

BLACK 
LIQUOR

CHIPS

PULP

BHKP 

BSKP  

UKP
FLUFF
DISSOLVING  PULP

ENERGY 
& STEAM NATIONAL  

GRID

SURPLUS  
284MW

WOOD 
PRODUCTS

PINE&
EUCALYPTUS

MAXIMIZING 
THE VALUE 
OF OUR FOREST

PB / MDF

PLYWOOD

REM. WOOD PRODUCTS

SAWN TIMBER



BUSINESS
SEGMENTS



MUS
$2,888

Energy sales not included

Asof December2022

PULP 
BUSINESS

PULP 
SALES

BHKP
BleachedHardwood Kraft Pulp

BSKP
BleachedSoftwood Kraft Pulp

UKP
UnbleachedKraft Pulp

FLUFF

DP
DissolvingPulp

PRODUCTION

milliontonnes

SALESVOLUME:3.2 million tonnes

Asia

69%

America

9%
Rest of the world

3%
DP

7%

FLUFF

5%

BSKP

Europe

19%

33%

BHKP

40%
UKP

15%

3.6
3.4

3.7 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.6

3.2
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 0.5

 1.0

 1.5

 2.0

 2.5
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 4.0

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

EKP BSKP UKP Fluff DP
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Planted
hectares

MILLION 
HECTARESOWNED

THOUSAND 
HECTARESPLANTED

556 373 22
TH OF PINE TH OFEUCA TH OTHERS

1.7* 951

(*) includes492th. hectaresof nativeforestplantations.

Asof December2022

Pine :  
Euca:

Others

416th.
188 th.

2 th.

Pine :  
Euca:

50  th.
79  th.

Euca: 87 th.

Pine :  
Euca:

Others

90 th.
19  th.
20  th.

HECTARES  
PLANTED

ENVIROMENTAL  
CERTIFICATIONS

Our forestsplantations have  
international certification in 
ForestryManagement and 
Chainof Custody

For detailed information about each  certification, you can 
visit our web site  www.arauco.com

PULP 
BUSINESS

FORESTRY 
OPERATIONS

TOTALPLANTATIONS PLANTINGANDHARVESTING

In thousandhectares

Includesplantationsin Chile, 
Argentina,BrazilandUruguay

In thousandhectares

606 th.

129  th.

87  th.

129 th.

http://www.arauco.com/


PULP 
BUSINESS

FORESTRY 
OPERATIONS

RESEARCHERS

work in order to
develop and apply
the besttechnologies,
maximizing our
forestryand industrial
resources.

50+

BIOFOREST
RESEARCHAND 
DEVELOPMENT

Bioforestwasformed in 1990
byARAUCOandoneof the
achievementshasbeenthe increase
in the plantation yieldsby40%.

In addition, Bioforest aims to fulfill the
environmentalobjectivesfor the protection
and conservationof biodiversity present in
our nativeforests.

Bioforesthasawideparticipationin localand
internationalorganizationsthat areleadersin
the forestry-industrialscientificknowledge.



ESPERANZA

MONTES DELPLATA

1,420BHKP
ARAUCOowns50%

ARAUCOMILL

1,560 BHKP  
510 BSKP

520BSKP

350FLUFF or BSKP
Swingmill

NUEVA  
ALDEA

520BHKP

LICANCEL

160
UKP

CONSTITUCIÓN

355
UKP

VALDIVIA

550 DP or BHKP
Swingmill

PULP 
BUSINESS

OUR MILLS 
IN THOUSAND TONNES

As of December2022



Other world
Chile

East Europe

Sweden
Other Europe

US Finland
Japan

Coastal BC East Canada

Int. West Canada

Brazil

Chile/Uruguay

Other Asia

Indonesia

Iberia
Sweden
Finland

Canada

East Europe

China
Bel/France

US
Japan

220

320

420

520

620

720

 -  10,000  20,000  30,000  40,000

Annual capacity (000s ADt)

PULP 
BUSINESS

COMPETITIVE 
ADVANTAGES
As of December2022

1.LOGISTICEFFICIENCY 2. COSTADVANTAGES

AVERAGEDISTANCES(km)FROM

FORESTSTOMILLS MILLS TO PORTS

Source:ARAUCO.
(1)Calculatedusingsalesvolumefor 2022.

Source: Hawkins Wright.
Otherworld includesArgentina, China and Oceania.

CHILE > 85 LICANCEL > 420

ARGENTINA > 80 CONSTITUCIÓN> 316

URUGUAY > 282 NUEVAALDEA > 63

ARAUCO > 35

VALDIVIA > 301

ALTOPARANÁ > 1.200

MONTESDELPLATA > 0

WEIGHTEDAVG. > 149 (1) BSKP BHKP



EKP
54%

BSKP
20%

UKP
10%

Fluff
7%

DP(1)

9%

3. PRODUCTDIVERSIFICATION

BCPSHIPMENTBYEND-USE, 2022ESTIMATE (2)

Source:ARAUCO.
(1)DissolvingPulp
The Valdivia mill will keep the ability to switch from producing dissolvingpulp to paper
grade(BHKP).

(2)Source:HawkinsWright.
BCP:BleachedChemicalPulp,whichincludesall bleachedkraft pulp (andnot 
unbleached)andsulphitePulp.

Tissue42%

P&W21%

Specialty17%

Packaging  
10%

Fluff10%

Capacity
5.2 million

tonnes

(63%)
HARDWOOD

(37%)
SOFTWOOD

PULP 
BUSINESS

COMPETITIVE 
ADVANTAGES
As of December2022



SALES
EVOLUTION

US$billion

SUBDIVISIONS

PANELS SOLID 
WOOD

WOOD 
PRODUCTS 
BUSINESS

REVENUES

MUS
$4,044

Energy sales not included
Asof December2022

2.6   2.5   2.6   2.7   2.7   2.6   

3.5   
4.0   

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Panels Solid wood



PRODUCTION

SALESVOLUME:5.5MILLIONM

WOOD 
PRODUCTS
BUSINESS: 
PANELS

PANELS  
SALES

MUS
$2,651

Energy sales not included

Asof December2022.

Doesnot includeSonaeAraucovolumes
*OSB,HB,RetailandCompositepanels
** EMEA,Asia,OceaniaandRestof Latam

million m

4.8 4.8 4.9
5.6

6.0
5.5

6.3
5.7

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

MDF PB Others

MDF
50%PBO

47%

Others*
3%

USA & 
Canada

50%

Brazil
24%

Mexico
10%

Argentina
8%

Chile
5%

Others**
3%



PRODUCTION

SALESVOLUME:2.7MILLIONM

million m

WOOD 
PRODUCTS
BUSINESS: 
SOLID WOOD

SOLID 
WOOD  
SALES

MUS
$1,393

Energy sales not included
Asof December2022

SonaeAraucoȰsvolume not included
* Pallets

3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.0

3.5

3.0

 2,700
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 2,900
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 3,300

 3,400

 3,500

 3,600

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Sawn Timber Kiln dried lumber Plywood Reman. Wood Products

Kiln-dried 
lumber

31%

Sawn 
Timber

30%

Plywood
20%

Rema. 
Products

18%

Others*
1%

North 
America

34%

Asia and 
Oceania

31%

Chile
15%

EMEA
12%

Rest of 
Latam

8%



IN
THOUSANDS

As of December2022

Mills*

mills
PB      315m
MDF  250m

mills
MDF 420m

Mills*
PB    215m
MDF  70m

PB       525m
MDF   330 m
OSB    230m

Mills*
PB**   226m
MDF   35 m

mills
PB         450m
MDF  1,520mmills

PB       340m
MDF   500 m

mills
PB      260m
MDF  300m

5

2

2
mills
PB   1,630m
MDF  595m

2
Mills*
PB      225m
MDF  180m

2

3

2

4
2

2
PB: ParticleBoard
MDF: MediumDensityFiberboard
OSB: OrientedStrandBoard

*Araucoowns50%of SonaeArauco
**One PBmill in SouthAfricaiscurrentlyshutdown

PANELS
OUR

MILLS



Sawmill*
ST 35th. m

mills
ST            2,703 m³

Plywood 710m³

4 Rem. Facilities mill
ST 318m
1 Rem. Facility

1

9
1

ST: SawnTimber
Rem:RemanufacturedWoodProducts

Asof December2022
*Araucoowns50%of SonaeArauco

SOLID
WOOD

OUR
MILLS

IN
THOUSANDS

As of December2022



HIGHLIGHTS

ENERGY 
COMPLEMENTARY  
OPERATIONS

REVENUES

MUS
$90

Asof December2022

Araucogeneratesrenewableenergy
from forestrybiomassandusesit in
the productionprocesses.

In Chile,Argentinaand Uruguay,we
are self-sufficient in net electricity
consumptionandwe sellthe surplus
to the localgrid.

5 cogenerationplants in Chileand 1
plant in Uruguay are registered
under the Kyoto Protocol Clean
DevelopmentMechanism(CDM).

779MW
INSTALLED  
CAPACITY

900.000
HOMES CAN BE 
POWERED BY THE 
SURPLUSINJECTEDTO 
THEGRID

606MW
91MW

82MW

284MW
SOLDTONATIONALGRID  

INCHILE,ARGENTINA
ANDURUGUAY

We expectMAPAwill generatean
additional surplus of 142MW
availablefor the nationalgrid.



MAIN 
FIGURES

MAIN 
FIGURES

ADJUSTEDEBITDA

CAPEX

NETDEBT

DEBTBREAKDOWN

US$ million

US$ million

US$ million

byInstrument by Currency
Asof December2022

(1) UFisaChileanmonetaryunit indexedto inflation.
(2) Swappedto USD

1,290
1,067

1,353

1,851

1,147 1,072

2,493

2,167

25%
22%

26%

31%

22%

23%

39%

31%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

 200

 700

 1,200

 1,700

 2,200

 2,700

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Adjusted EBITDA Adjusted EBITDA Mg

3,805 3,889 3,684 3,434

4,490
5,129

4,570
5,051

2.95x
3.64x

2.72x
1.86x

3.91x
4.79x

1.83x
2.33x

-5.0

-3.0

-1.0

 1.0

 3.0

 5.0

 -

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

 4,000

 5,000

 6,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Deuda Neta Net Debt/ EBITDA

469   
665   654   

921   

1,348   

1,740   

1,556   

1,588   

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

U.S.Dollar
69%

UF (1) (2)
20%

EUR (2)
9%

Other currencies
2%

Bonds
79%

Banks
16%

Leasing
5%



The investment for this project was
approximately

US$2.9billion

TheProjectalsoconsidersthe shut down
of AraucoȰsline1 of 290 th. tonnes of
short fiber pulp (done on January 3rd
2022), and the construction of a
cogenerationplant that we expect will
generatea surplusof 142 MW available
for the nationalgrid.

OnDecember29th, 2022, MAPAstarted
feedingchipsto the digesterof Line3,
Initiating its ramp-up and process of
pulp production. As a result, Line 3
producedits first bale on January20th,
2023, expectedto reachits full capacity
in the short-term.

MAPA
NEW PULP 

LINE &  
COGENERATION

PLANT
AT ARAUCO

MILL

Modernization and Expansionof the
Arauco Mill (MAPA)consisted in the
constructionof a third pulp line of 1.56
million tonnesof short fiber production
capacity.



WEARECARBON  

NEUTRALSINCE

2020

ARAUCO ATTENDED  

COP27 IN  

NOVEMBER 2022  

AND COMMITTED  

TO BEING

NATURE  
NET
POSITIVE.

ARAUCOWASTHEFIRST  

LATINAMERICANFORESTRY  

COMPANYTOISSUE  

SUSTAINABLEBONDSIN

OCTOBER
2019

SUSTAINABILITY
REPORT2022
INAPRIL,WE

WILL PUBLISHOUR  SUSTAINABILITY  

REPORT, AVAILABLE IN  ENGLISH, 

SPANISH AND PORTUGUESE 

https://www.arauco.cl/en/sostenibilidad/reportes-de-sostenibilidad/

ESG


